

ELKHART COUNTY, INDIANA  
COUNTY ROAD 20 ACCESS ROAD PROJECT  
JPR PROJECT 2022-0315  
BID TABULATION

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NIBLOCK EXCAVATING, INC.		RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION, CO., INC.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1	LS	Construction Engineering	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,345.00	\$6,345.00
2	1	LS	Special Right-of-Way Conditions	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,587.00	\$9,587.00
4	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization	\$33,800.00	\$33,800.00	\$27,850.00	\$27,850.00	\$34,841.17	\$34,841.17
5	1	LS	Clearing & Grubbing	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
6	1	LS	Site Grading	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$196,888.13	\$196,888.13
7	2,350	LFT	Silt Fence	\$3.00	\$7,050.00	\$2.75	\$6,462.50	\$5.10	\$11,985.00
8	6,650	SYS	Turf Matting	\$2.00	\$13,300.00	\$3.00	\$19,950.00	\$2.62	\$17,423.00
9	1,160	LFT	Coir Roll	\$12.00	\$13,920.00	\$9.00	\$10,440.00	\$7.35	\$8,526.00
10	18	CYS	Structure Bckfill Type 2, No. 5 Crushed Limestone	\$80.00	\$1,440.00	\$90.00	\$1,620.00	\$86.20	\$1,551.60
11	1,615	CYS	Aggregate, Size No. 2, Crushed Limestone	\$60.00	\$96,900.00	\$95.00	\$153,425.00	\$115.38	\$186,338.70
12	1,525	TON	Compacted Aggregate Size No. 53, Crushed Limestone	\$60.00	\$91,500.00	\$45.00	\$68,625.00	\$60.62	\$92,445.50
13	415	TON	Compacted Aggregate Shoulder Size No. 53, Crushed Limestone	\$60.00	\$24,900.00	\$55.00	\$22,825.00	\$54.23	\$22,505.45
14	590	TON	HMA Base, Type B	\$80.00	\$47,200.00	\$95.00	\$56,050.00	\$74.08	\$43,707.20
15	360	TON	HMA Intermediate, Type B	\$85.00	\$30,600.00	\$98.50	\$35,460.00	\$83.11	\$29,919.60
16	260	TON	HMA Surface, Type B	\$90.00	\$23,400.00	\$120.00	\$31,200.00	\$93.14	\$24,216.40
17	2,760	SYS	Tack Coat	\$2.00	\$5,520.00	\$1.00	\$2,760.00	\$0.10	\$276.00
18	32	SYS	Revetment Riprap	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$95.00	\$3,040.00	\$168.84	\$5,402.88
19	32	SYS	Geotextiles for Riprap	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$4.85	\$155.20	\$15.17	\$485.44
20	5,865	SYS	Geofabric Separation Layer	\$4.00	\$23,460.00	\$4.50	\$26,392.50	\$3.78	\$22,169.70
21	1	EACH	Mobilization for Seeding	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
22	6,650	SYS	Mulched Seeding, Type "R"	\$1.00	\$6,650.00	\$1.75	\$11,637.50	\$0.88	\$5,852.00
23	80	LFT	Circular Pipe, Type 1, 15 IN Dia. RCP	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$78.00	\$6,240.00	\$138.98	\$11,118.40
24	48	LFT	Circular Pipe, Type 1, 12 IN Dia. RCP	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$70.50	\$3,384.00	\$121.41	\$5,827.68
25	2	EACH	METAL END SECTION FOR 12 IN. PIPE	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$785.00	\$1,570.00	\$657.85	\$1,315.70
26	2	EACH	Metal End Section for 15 IN Pipe	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$706.33	\$1,412.66
27	1,770	LFT	6 IN HDPE Flexible Underdrain Pipe	\$30.00	\$53,100.00	\$8.50	\$15,045.00	\$10.50	\$18,585.00
28	4	EACH	6IN HDPE Tee for Underdrain	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$316.91	\$1,267.64
29	32	LFT	6 IN Solid Wall HDPE Underdrain Outlet Pipe	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$47.50	\$1,520.00	\$46.99	\$1,503.68
30	55	CYS	Aggregate for Underdrain, No., 8, Crushed Limestone	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$200.00	\$11,000.00	\$214.90	\$11,819.50
31	985	SYS	Geotextile for Underdrains	\$4.00	\$3,940.00	\$6.00	\$5,910.00	\$7.15	\$7,042.75
32	2	EACH	Temporary Construction Sign A	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$288.00	\$576.00
33	48	LFT	Temporary Barricade, Type III-B	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$28.50	\$1,368.00	\$20.25	\$972.00
34	1	EACH	Temporary Road Closure Sign Assembly	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$315.00	\$315.00
35	58.5	SFT	Sheet Sign, Reflective, 0.1 IN Thick	\$30.00	\$1,755.00	\$35.00	\$2,047.50	\$60.00	\$3,510.00
36	96	LFT	Sign Post, Square Steel, Type 1	\$20.00	\$1,920.00	\$25.00	\$2,400.00	\$125.00	\$12,000.00
37	16	EACH	4 FT Plastic Flexible Delineator Post, Ground Mounted	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$160.00	\$2,560.00
38	1,930	LFT	Line, Paint, Solid White, 4 IN	\$1.00	\$1,930.00	\$2.00	\$3,860.00	\$0.41	\$791.30
39	32	LFT	Stop Bar, Paint	\$6.00	\$192.00	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$13.35	\$427.20
40	10	EACH	Pothole Inspection, Undistributed	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$365.00	\$3,650.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
41	4	EACH	Install Provided Standard trunkline Gas Pipeline Marker	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00		
				<b>Bid Total</b>	<b>\$708,487.00</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>	<b>\$667,867.20</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>	<b>\$833,510.28</b>
				Bid Form		Y		Y	
				Itemized Proposal		Y		Y	
				Acknowledgement of Addenda		Y		Y	
				Non-Collusion Affidavit		Y		Y	
				Bid Bond		Y		Y	
				Certificate as to Corporate Principal		Y		Y	
				Form 96		Y		Y	

qty shows 32 they have 38  
qty shows 32 they have 38

qty is 4 they have 6  
qty is 32 they used 48